Vid CERTIFIFD MAIL

Current CEO or Presideni

Medn Consumer Healtheare, Inc,
200 North Cobb Parkway

Suite 428

Murietlu, GA 30067

Corporation Trmst Company

(Meda Consumer Healtheare, Tne,’s
Repistered Apent [or Service of Process)
Corporation Trust Cenler

1209 Orange Strect

Wilmington, DE 19801

Current CEQ) or President
Meds Phermacenticals, Inc.
263 Davidson Avenuc
Suite 400

Somerset, NJD3R73-4120

Corporation Trust Company

{Meda Pharmaceuticals, Inc.’s Registered
Agent for Service of Process)

~ Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Streel

Wilmingior, DE 19861

[

Jeak

01tk Brramet, Suas EIo

wsawwdesszudriaryson

S il BAnn7 B 1 bBend Slozeaudrorasom

CT Corporation System

{Meda Pharmaceuticals, ne.’s Regislered
Agent [or Service of Process in Califomin)
818 W, Seventh Strect

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Office of the Calilornin Attorney General
Prop 63 Enforcemeant Reporiing

1515 Cluy Street, Suite 2000

P.O. Box 70550

Oakiand, CA 94612-0550

Vid PRIORITY MAIL

Distriei Attorneys of All California Counlies
and Select City Attormeys
(See Altached Cenificalz of Service)

Re: Notice of Violations of Califoruin Healils & Safety Code Section 25249.,5 ef seq.

Dear Addressees:

1 represent the Environmental Research Center (“ERC™) in connection with this Notice of

Violations of California’s Safe Drrinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Aci of 1984, which is
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codified at California Health & Safety Code Section 25249.5 ef seq. and also referred to as
Propaosition 65.

ERC is a California non-profit corporation dedicated 1o, among other causes, helping
safegoard the public from health hazards by bringing about & reduction in the use and misuse of
bazardous and toxic chemicals, facilitating a safe environment for consumers and employees,
and encouraging corporale responsibility,

The names of the Companies covered by this nofice that violated Proposition 63
(hereinafter “ihe Violators”™) are:

Meda Conzsumer Healtheare, Inc.
Meua Phinrmacenticalz, Ine.

The products that are the subject of this police and the chericals in those products
identilied ag exceeding allowable levels are:

BriNaiwra Paranil Fr, Herbal Supplement far Children - Lead
DrNatura Paranil Liver & Colon Parifying Complex - Lead
DrNatura Caolonix Intestinal Cleanser - Lead

On February 27, 1987, the State of California officiaily listed lead as a chemical known
to cause developmental toxicity, and male and femole reproductive toxicily, On October 1, 1992,
the State of Caiifornia officially listed lead and lead compounds as chemicals known to cause
COOCET.

‘This letter is a notice to each of the Violaiors and the appropriale governmental
authodties of the Propusition 65 viclalions concemning (he listed products. This nolice covers all
violations ol Proposition 65 invelving the Violators currently known to ERC from the
infommation now available. ERC may continue o investipate other products that may reveal
furiher violations. A summary of Proposiiion 63, prepared by the Office of Environmental
Health Hazard Assessment, is enclosed with the copy of this letter to each of the Viclators,

Each of the Viotators bos manufactured, marketed, distributed, and/or seld the listed
producis, which have exposed and continue to expose numerous individoals within California to
the ideniified chemicals. ‘The consumer exposures that sre the subject of this notice result from
the purchase, acquisition, handling and/or recornmended use ol these products by consumers.
The primacy route ol exposure to these chemiculs has been throuh ingestion, but may have also
peoumred through inhalation and/or dexrmel coniact. Proposition 63 requires that a clear nnd
reasonuble warning be provided prior to exposure to the identified chemicals. The method of
warning shouvld be a warning that appears on the produet’s label. Each of the Vielators violated
Proposition 65 hecause they failed to provide an appropraile waming to persons using and/or
handling these products (hat they are being exposed Lo the idemtified chemicals. Euch of these
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onaoing violations has ocourred on every day since Coiober 26, 2009, asiwiell g5 every day since
the products were introduced in the-California marketplece, and will confinee every day until
glear-and reasonable warniugs ore provided to product purchasers and users,

Pirsuant-to Section 25249, 7(d} of the statute, ERC intends-to file a citizen enforcement
-action sixly dnys sfter effective sesviee of this nolice unless each ol the Violators sprees in o5
enforceable written insfriiment to: {1} reformulate the listed products so as to eliminale furthes
exposures to the idemiiffed chenizals; and (2) pay an appropriate civil penally. Conslsient with
the pablic inlerest geals of Proposition 65 and my client’s objectives in pursuing this notice,
ERC is interested in seeking n construciive resolution to this maticr. Such resolution will avoid
both further nmwarned coisumer exposures fo the identilied chemicals and expensive and time
consuming litigntion.

FR{’s Executive Director. is Chris Haptinsiall, and is located at 3111 Camiro el Rio.
Norih, Suile 400, Sun Diego, CA 92108; Tel. 619-300-3090, ERC hus relzined me in connectitn
with-this matler. 'We suggest thal communications rezarding this Notice of Viokitions shovld be
directed o Ty oftention & the sbove listed lmy office address and telephone. number..

Sincerely,

Richurd Drury

Attachmenis
Certificate of Merit
Ceriificate of Service
OEBHHA. Summary (to Meda Censumer Healthears, Inc., Meda Pharmaceulicals, Inc.,
and thelr Reaistsred Agents for Service of Process only)
Additional Supporting Informntion for Certificate of Merit {to AG anly)
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CERTIFICATE OF MERTT

Re: Environmenisl Researeh Cenier’s Notice of Proposition 63 Violatinns by

Medy Consumer Heattheare, Ine, and Meda Consamer Phormaccabicsls, Ine,

I,) tichard Drury, declare:

Dated: October.26, 2012

. This Certificate of Merit accompanics the attached sixty-day notive jn which itis
alleped the party ideniificd in the nofise viglaied Crliforein Flealth & Safety Code
Section 25249.4 by failing to provide clear and rensunable war;iings

1 am an attorncy for the poticing parly.

1 have copsutizd with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience
grexpertise who have reviewed facts, studics, or ofher data regarding the cxposure to

-the listed chemieal that is the subject of the notice.

Based on the informaiion obizined through those consullants, and on other
informition in my possession, I believe there is a rensopable and mertorioys case for
the prwate action, [ tinderstand that “reasonable snd merilordous case for the private
geiion” means that the inforiution provides a credibié busis that al} elements of the
plainiifl’s ¢ise can bie established and that the information did not prove that the
allegéd violators will be zbleio cstablish any of the affirmative defenses set forih in

ihe siatuiz,

Along with the copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Aitomey.Geaeral is:
mitaghed zdditional fictual information sufficient to establish e busis fir this
verdificate, ineluding the informntion ideniificd in Califpmis Heulth & Sefeiy Code
§25249,7(h)(2), L.¢., (1} the identity of the persons consulted with and relicd on by the
certifier, and (2) the fuis, studiex, or other data raviewed by those persona.

ﬁichﬁ;{i“Dml’Y . \
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, ihe undersigned, declare vider penally of pegury under the laws of the Siale of California that
the following is true ond coreeck:

| am a citizen of the United States, over the ape of 18 years of age, and am no1 & party to the
within enlilled action. My business address i5 306 Joy Sireel, Forl Oplethorpe, Georgia 30742, Tam a
resident or employed in the county where the mailing ocourred.  The envelope or packape wos placed in
the mail at Fory Dalethorpe, Georgia.

Om October 26, 2012, 1 served the following documents: NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS OF
CALIFORNTA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.5 ET SEQ.; CERTIFICATE OF MERIT;
“THI. SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986
{PROTOSITION 65): A SUMMARY" on ihe following parties by placing a trve and correct copy
thereol in a sealed envelope, addressed to the party listed below and depesiting it in & {JS Postal Service
Office with the postage fully prepaid for delivery by Certified Mail:

Current CED or Presideant Carmporation Trust Company
Meda Consunier Healthecare, Inc. {(Meds Consimer IHealibicare, Inc.’s Repistered Agemt
200 North Cobb Parkway foe Bervice uf Process)
Suile 428 Corpuration Trust Center
Maretiz, GA 30067 1209 Orange Street

Wiimington, DE 19801

Current CEO por President Corporation Trust Company
Meda Pharmaceuticals, Inc. {Mcda Pharmacenticals, Inc.'s Repistered Agent
264 Devidson Avenue for Bervice of Process)
Suite 400 Corporation Trust Center
Somerset, NI 088734120 1209 Oronge Sirest

Wilminglon, DE 19841

CT Corpurativn System

{Meds Phermaceuticals, Inc.'s Registered Agent
fur Service of Process in Californio)

818 W, Seventh Street

Los Angeles, A 20017

On October 26, 2012, T scrved the following documenis; NOTICE OF VIOLATION,
CALIFORNIA ITEALTIT & SAFETY CODE §25249.5 ET SEQ.; CERTIFICATE O MERIT;
ADDITIONAL SUPIMORTING INFORMATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF MERIT AS
REQUIRED BY CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.Hd)(I) on the following
partics by plaeing u frue and correct copy thereof in & sealed envelope, addressed to the party Hsted helow
and depositing it in a TfS Postal Service Ollice with the postage fully prepaid for delivery by Cerlified
Mail:

Office of the Califirmia Altorney General

Prop 65 Enforeement Reporting

1315 Clay Strvet, Suite 2000

Post Office Box 70330

Cakland. CA 9461241550}
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On October 26, 2002, T served the following documents: NOTICE OF Y1IOLATION,
CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.5 ETF SEQ.; CERTIFICATY, OF MERIT on
each of the parties on Ihe Service List altached hereto by plocing a true and comect copy thereof in a
sealed envelope, addressed te each of the perties on the Serviee List attachedl hereto, and deposiling it
with the 11.5. Postal Service with the postage fully prepaid for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on Uctober 26, 2012, in For Optethorpe, Georgia.

n& B 1‘/ i

Amber Schaub
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District Attemey, Alameda County
1223 Fallon Street, Suite S(W
Ookland, A #4632

District Mlomu gy, Alpibe County
T.0. Dox 248
Muarkiceville, CA 96120

Blisirict Attomney, Amadar {County
108 Covrt Btreat, Svite 202
Jacksun, CA DSE42

Dittrict Attomey, Butie County
23 Connty Centex Prive, Buite 245
Omuyille, €A 93985

Distriet Attoroey, Calaveras County
291 Mpuntain Banch Road
Ban Andreas, CA 95249

EXistrict Altorney, Colusa County
346 Fiith Sirext Suils 108
Colusa, CA 25932

Dictrict Attomey, Contm Cpsta Counry
SNy Ward Biroel
Martiner, CA O455)

Bsirict Anerney, Bel Noste Cobnaly
430 1 Btroet, Roam 173
Creseeay Ooy, C4 95331

District Artorney, T3 Dornde County
515 Main Stroct
Flaceryille, TA B3647

Districs Atlomey, Fresna Coungy
2220 Tulare Btrved, Suile 1600
Fresnp, CA 93721

Histrict Actorney, {ilinn Covaty
Post Qe Uox 430
Wiltows, CA D508

Iistrice Awomney, Himboldd County
325 Stk Sireeg 47 Floor
Eonckn, £A S350

Disteict Attorney, Dogretis]l Cupnly
0 West Main Sweet, Ste 102
Et Copten, A 92243

Bistrict Attornzy, Invo County
250 W, Line Swcet
Hiskop, UA 93514

Bristrict Aticaney, Kemn County
1215 Trusion Aveous
Bakershield, CA 33301

Disteic Attemey, Kisgs County
1400 Woet Tarey BouTevand
Hanford, (74 23244

Diestezzt Atlntoey, Loke County
2533 W, Frabos Stecet
Iakepam, €A 95453

Disirict Aflomney, Lmsen County
220 Gpulh § asten Street, Ble. &
Susanyilly, ChA 26330

Serviee List

Disteict Altomcy, .03 Angeles County
210 West Temple Sireet, Suite 13000
Lot Aageles, CA 90052

Distnict Anretney, Madera Coumy
20% West Yoscniite Avenee
Madera, 6 93637

Dittrict Atlurazy, Maen County
3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 130
San Rafael CA 24001

PYisirict Atomey, Matiposa County
Pt Oifice Box 73
Maripoee, C4 0533

Disrict Atierrey, Mendaocine Counly
oyt Offrce Box 1000
Bkizh, LA 93452

Divtriet Atlomey, hfercat County
530 W_ Maio Steet
Mereed, CA 93340

Listric) Aomcy, Modoe Counsy
203 § Court Steeet. Roem 202
Alturas, £A 2510013020

IMstrict Atomey, Maons County
Past (Hfice Box 617
Beidaeport, 04 93337

District Atotney, Moalerey Counly
Posi Oiiee Box 1131
Salinas, (34 $3902

Diistrict Anosney, Napa Coonty
911 Paikway hall
Napa, CA 34559

Dratrect Ateraey, Nevada oongy
310 Union Street
Nerada Civy, 4 D550

Distrigt Attomey, Crange County
40T West CCivie (enter Prive
Sants Ana, £A 0270

District Atomey, Placer Eounty
10810 Jintice Cenler Dine, 810 246
Roseville, CA BSE78

Bistnics Atomey, Flumas Counry
520 Mam Sleeed, Roumn 434
Quincy, CA 95571

Distrivt Atomey, Riverside County
3080 Chanpe Hircet
Riversidie, ©4 92501

District Aitosney, Saztamentn County
903 VG hitrces
Sacrameate, €A 9588

District Astosney, San Benity Cuunly
412 Founh Sticet, 24 Flnor
Haollister, CA 95023

Distrio Attemey, San Bemarding Coonty
316 N Mounlain Vi2w Avenue
san Bemarnding, CA 324150004

vzt Anorrey, Sen Bicas County
330 West Broadwyy, Suite 1300
San ihegn, CA 72101

Distritt AMloroy, San Francizco County
350 Bryan) Swreet, Suie 322
San Frangsizo, CA 94103

Listrict Aitomcy, San Joaquin County
220 F Weber Ase, Rm. 202
Stackton, CA 95202

THstrict Atomey, San Luls Dhispa Connty
1035 Palm 51, Room 450
San Luis {ibispe, CA 53408

Diztuizt Allomey, San Mater Caunty
403 Covaty Ctr., 3™ Floor
Redwood Chry, T4 74063

District Attoqney, Sonta Barhara County
1112 Sants Machara Streel
Santa Dutbam, CA 93103

Tlisnicy Anomey, Santa Clara Covnty
70 Wes Hodding Stres
San Jose, CA 95110

District Attomney, Santa Craz Ceonty
FOT vean Street, Room 2690
Santa {'nuz, CA P360D

Disiriel Attorney, Shasta Counly
1355 West Strawt
Redding, €A 96001

Bistrict Atturney, Sicmz Conty
PO Bux 457
Doanicyille, CA 950348

District Attnmey, Siskivon Covnty
Poa Olfica Hox Y586
Yreka, CA 56057

Distmict Astomey, Solano County
473 Texas Steect, §te 4500
Faidield, £°4 #4333

Pstric) Attormey, Senoma Crowoly
609 Administration Drive,

Haoom 2{23

Santa Roxa, 84 23403

Distrist Afinraey, Stoniskus County
$32 127 Sircct, Ste 300
Modesta, CA 35354

Disdract Anemey, Suller County
446 Second Srewt
Vuba City, CA 9599}

District Atterney, Tehama Courdy
FPost Office Box 5§19
Rod AlnfE CA BE0RO

District Attoroey, Trnity Covaty
Posl Ofice Box 315
Weaveeville, CA 95053

THstrict Attomney, Fulme Couzty
221 5, Mooney Bivl, Room 223
Visalla, CA 9329

Distrizt Attomey, Tuelusne County
423 N, Washingion Siree
Senom, CA 9333

Distriet Altemey, Ventora {ovnty
00 South Victosts Ave, Sufie 314
Yenrers, CA 93000

Bistric1 Atteraey, Yol County
101 2= Strael
Woodland, CA 95698

TXstefet Attoraey, Yuba County
215 Fifth $troet, Suite 152
Marypville, £4 03901

Los Angeles City Mlumey's {¥ice
City Hall East

200 M, Mzin Stroel, Stite 200

Loy Angeley, (A 90012

San Diegn City Attorney's (fice
1200 3rd Avenue, Sie 1620
San Dicgo, CA 52102

San Franciscn, City Attomney
City Fal), Room 234

1 D Catlion T Gowdlelt 34,
an Froneiszo, CA 93102

San tose My Actomey's Difics
200 Faut Santa ("lara Strey,
16® Floar

Sin Jpse, TA P5113



